every calendar day of delay beyond the 90 calendar days provided above. 

ARTICLE 4 
CONTRACT SUM 

The County shall pay the Contractor for the performance of the Work, subject to additions and 
deductions by Change Order or as otherwise provided in the Contract Documents, the Sum of 
the Base Bid of Seven hundred and two thousand, nine hundred and ninety six Dollars 
And No Cents ($702,996.00).